City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 090332)

RESOLUTION

Approving Drexel University's proposed amendment to its Institutional Development District Master Plan pursuant to Chapter 14-1107(c) of The Philadelphia Code relating to "Zoning and Planning."

WHEREAS, By resolution dated March 17, 2009, the City Planning Commission recommended approval of Drexel University's proposed amendment to its Institutional Development District Master Plan allowing Drexel to construct The Northside Dining Terrace at 34th and Race Streets in the 3rd Councilmanic District of Philadelphia ("Proposed Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, The Northside Dining Terrace will consist of a 6,000 sf. 1-story structure that will provide the students of Drexel University with a new dining and group-study venue served by three new food vendors; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 14-1107(c) requires City Council by resolution to approve, disapprove or defer the Proposed Amendment within 45 days of City Planning's recommendation or the Proposed Amendment is presumed approved; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That City Council approves the Proposed Amendment pursuant to Chapter 14-1107 (c) of The Philadelphia Code.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 090332 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twenty-third of April, 2009.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Patricia Rafferty
CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Blackwell

Sponsored by: Councilmember Blackwell